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HP 5970 GC/MS (1984) 
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Agilent 7200 GCqTOF 
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MultiFlex GCqTOF 



GC-QTOF 
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sample preparation and introduction 
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Your sample preparation and introduction 
capabilities: 
Å  Must be capable of dealing with any 

sample you are faced with. 
ÅMust minimise the time you spend re-

configuring the system. 
ÅMust be suitable for the analysis of 

unknowns 



GERSTEL MultiFlex Comprises 

ÅCIS4 Cooled Injection System 

ÅTDU Thermal (Twister) Desorption System 

ÅDual Head Multi-Purpose Sampler 

ÅMaestro Software for control and system 
integration 

ÅImportant Option: DHS Dynamic Headspace 
System 



What Does the MultiFlex Support? 

ÅVolatile organics by gas phase extraction 
techniques 

ÅSemi-volatile organics by liquid (or Solid 
Phase) extraction 

Å***Semi-volatile organics by gas phase, 
thermal extraction (using ATEX)***  
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When analysing for unknowns, your 
sample preparation and introduction 
must be as non-selective as possible 

But: 
Å You have to limit the amount of water 

entering the system 
Å You have to prevent involatile material 

from entering the system 



Non-Selective Sample Introduction 

ÅThermal Extraction with selective exclusion for 
liquids and solids 

ÅMultiple Dynamic Headspace Extraction 

 



ATEX 

Thermal Extraction with Selective 
Exclusion 

 



What problem is ATEX aimed at 
solving? 



Temperature Profile 

0.00

20.00

40.00

60.00

80.00

100.00

120.00

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340

Injector Isothermal Temperature / °C

%
 o

f P
ea

k A
re

a 
wr

t 5
00

 °C

C10

C12

C14

C16

C18

C20

C22

C24

C32

C36


